
  

Superior Court of California, County of Sonoma 

 

Request for Proposal # 35 

Café/Food Cart Services 

Addendum 1 

 

 

Addendum Date: December 9, 2025 

Re: Timeline change for mandatory pre-proposal site visit, deadline for questions, and 

proposal due date. 

 

The timeline for this RFP has changed as follows: 
 

EVENT DATE 

RFP issued Thursday, December 4, 2025 

Deadline for Notice of Attendance at the Pre-

proposal Site Visit 

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 

Pre-proposal Site Visit (Mandatory) Friday, December 12, 2025, 1:00 p.m. 

Friday, December 19, 2025, 3:00 p.m. 

Deadline for questions Wednesday, December 17, 2025 

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 

 

Questions and answers posted (estimate only) Tuesday, December 23, 2025 

Tuesday, December 30, 2025 

Latest date and time proposal may be 

submitted 

Wednesday, December 31, 2025, 4:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, January 7, 2026, 4:00 p.m. 

Anticipated interview dates (estimate only) Week of January 5, 2026 

Anticipated interview dates and 

Evaluation of proposals (estimate only) 

Week of January 12, 2026 

Notice of Intent to Award (estimate only) Week of January 19, 2026 

Negotiations and execution of contract 

(estimate only) 

Week of January 26, 2026 

Contract start date (estimate only) February 1, 2026 

 

The mandatory pre-proposal site visit is scheduled on Friday December 19, 2025, at 3:00 

p.m. PST. 

 

The pre-proposal site visit will begin across the street from the Courthouse at 625 

Administration Drive, Santa Rosa, CA 95403. A modular building is located across the 

street on the east side of the Courthouse, on Ventura Avenue. We will meet in front 

of the modular building to receive protective gear (a hard hat and vest). Closed-

toe shoes are also required for the pre-proposal site visit. 

End of Addendum 1 


